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Basic budgets and analysis — examples and principles

Created by
Date

Skrokovsky
17.4.2009

Reason EIS (ERP system lessons)
1. Basic principles - see PWP presentation
2. See menu Financial menu and see account 8320 and its G/L entries (Ctrl-F5)
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Financial Management

1 ool l_odo
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= Chart of Accounts

Mo,
8200
8210
8230
8240
8290
8300
8310
» |g320)

Bhdgets
= General Journals

+-1 Analysis & Reporting

+-1 Intercompany Fostings

+-[1 Reports

+-[1 History

+-1 Periodic Activities

Mame

+-1 Cash Management

Administrative Expenses

Office Supplies

Phone and Fax

Postage

Total Administrative Expenses

Computer Expenses
Software

Consultant Services

4. G/L Entries

D.
Posting Date’ T...

»
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01.07.07
01.07.07
01.07.07
01.02.07
01.08.07
01.08.07
01.09.07
01.09.07
01.09.07
01.10.07
01.10.07
01.10.07
011107
011107
01.11.07
01.12.07
01.12.07
011207
24.01.08

.. Document | G/L Account
MNo. No. Description
2007-7 8320 Enfries, July 2007
2007-7 8320 Entries, July 2007
2007-7 8320 Entries, July 2007
2007-8 8320 Entries, August 2007
2007-8 %320 Entries, August 2007
2007-8 8320 Enfries, August 2007
2007-9 8320 Entries, September 2007
2007-9 8320 Entries, September 2007
2007-9 8320 Entries, September 2007
2007-10 8320 Entries, October 2007
2007-10 8320 Enfries, October 2007
2007-10 8320 Entries, October 2007
2007-11 8320 Enfries, Novernber 2007
2007-11 2320 Entries, Movernber 2007
2007-11 8320 Entries, November 2007
2007-12 8320 Entries, December 2007
2007-12 2320 Enfries, Decermber 2007
2007-12 320 Entries, Decermber 2007

2605

8320 Payment, Accounting Systems Hotline, 2008

A... Totaling
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G... G... G... Met Change

.. Amount
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B..
A... Bal, Account
T... No.

76185 G...
1142,78 G...
1904,64 G...

020,09 G...
1303,64 G,
232273 G
1254,27 G,
188141 G,
313568 G,

414,11

621,16 G...
103527 G..

272,10 G...

408,15 ..,

680,26 G...

403,49 G...

605,24 G...
1008,73 5.,

110,52 B... WiWB-OPE. ..

&5 080,60
7 599,35
4 023,37

76 703,32

44 175,11
20 283,12

Entry MNo.
1242
1244
1246
1439
1441
1443
1641
16843
16845
1833
1835
1837
2027
2029
2031
2234
2236
2238
2734

Balance

&5 080,60
7 599,35
4 023,37

76 703,32

44 175,11
20285,12



5. Budget menu

Financial Management
= Gerneral Ledger
== Chart of Accounts

= General Journals

6. Budget form
General | Filters | Options
BudgetMame. . . . . . . 2007
Show as Lines . . . . . . G/l Account E]
Show as Columns, . . . Period E]

s

216

Code MName Budgeted Amo... 01.06.07 01.07.07 01.08.07 01.09.07
8190 Total Bldg. Maint. Expenses 288 390,00 20 460,00 20 500,00 19810,00 30 480,00
8200 Administrative Expenses
8210 Office Supplies &3 600,00 G 240,00 4 470,00 4 760,00 G 240,00
8230 Phone and Fax 7 340,00 720,00 510,00 540,00 720,00
8240 Postage 3 860,00 280,00 270,00 290,00 280,00
8290 Total Administrative Expenses 74 800,00 7 340,00 5 250,00 5 590,00 7 340,00
8300 Computer Expenses
8310 Software 46 740,00 5 780,00 1 040,00 3 310,00 17 480,00
3 8220 Consultant Services 19 900,00 ST [#]414000 7090,00
8330 Other Computer Expenses 4 130,00 200,00 240,00 540,00 440,00
7. Using key F6 you will get forms below, where 660+990+1600 = 3310 for three different
dimension (Department codes ADM, PROD and SALES). This is expected expenses (costs)
planned for July 2007
Budget G/L Account Department  Project Business
Mame Date Ma. Description Code Code Unit Code Amount
> 2007  01.07.07 8320 ADM | (x] £60,00
2007  01.07.07 8320 PROD 990,00
2007  01.07.07 8320 SHLES 1 660,00
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8. What was really posted on July 2007 - use filter below

Filtr tabulky...

[ oK l [ Storno ] [ PouZit ] [ MNapoveda ]
9. G/L Entries of the chosen account:
G.. G. G.
D... Document | GAL Account Departrment P... B... P...
Posting Date’ T... Mo, Mo, Description Code T.. P. P.. Amount
01.07.07 2007-7 8320 Enfries, July 2007 A0 P.. M. 5. 761,851
01.07.07 2007-7 8320 Enfries, July 2007 PRCD P M. 5. 114278
b 2007-7 8320 Enfries, July 2007 SALES P M. 5. 1 904,64 1
10. Analysis — menu
Financial Management
=l General Ledger
= Chart of Accounts
3 Budgets
= General Journals
== Analysis & Reporting
== Account Schedules
11. From Analysis filed in the header by F6 You will get (see clause 12)
Row Mo, Description Tatali...
» ACID-TEST AMALYSIS Posti...
Fosti...
Current Assets Posti...
101 Irwerntory Total ...
12. You have to enter the data in red frame
Default Colurmn | Analysis
MName Description Layaut Wiew Mame
p | AMALYSIS  Capital Structure | E]
CAMPAIGN  Campaign Analysis BUDGAMNALYS CAMPAIGH
[COSTS Cost analysis BLDGENALYS |
[DEFAULT  Standard Schedule
REVENUE  Revenues BUDGAMNALYS REVENUE
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13. You have to enter the data in red frame and thereafter enter by F6 and button
Analysis a new Analysis view card (use also F3-to create a new Analysis view card) :

General | Dimensions

Code, . . ... ... .. COST Last Date Updated 16.04.09
Mame . . ... ... Costs analysis LastEnry No. .. . ... 25903
G/ Account Filter, . . | g320(1) Last Budget Entry Mo. . . . 1019
Date Compression . . . . |Day =] Update on Posting - O

Starting Date . . . . . .. 01.01.05 Clnclude Budgets. . . . . . )

And use update to put under scrutiny all entries (button update):

[ Analysis vl [ Update l
14. After creation of new Analysis view Card named COSTS
MName Description

AMALYSIS  Capital Structure
CAMPAIGN Ca mpaigrllﬁnalysis
COSTS Cost analysis

- M Standard Schedule

REVEMUE Feverues

O

Default Colurn Analysis
Layout Wiew Name

BUDGANALYS CAMPAIGM
BUDGANALYS COST

BUDGANALYS REVEMLUE

15. Enter new Accounting schedule to the header and add account by use of button Insert
Account
Mame . COSTS ]
Row No, Description Taotali...| Totaling R & S New Page
4 2320 Consultant Services ME] 2320 Mo Mo es
T
Acc. Sched. v] ( Functions vl Brint
LN
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16. Start Accounting schedule using button Acc.Sched.

eneral | Dimension Filters | Options

Account Schedule Name, Date Filter . . . . . . . . 01.07.07
Colurnn Layout Mame . . . [BUDGANALYS Budget Filter . . . . . . . 2007
Row Mo. Description MNet Change Budget Yariance %
» 8320 Consultant Services 3 809,27 3310,00 15,08
17. If you add to Analysis view card on the Tab dimension a dimension for Department | and you

have to do again all the updates by using button Update you will get :

General | Dimensions

Dirmension 1 Code . . . . (]

Dirmension 2 Code . . . . (]

Dirmension 3 Code . . . . I (]

Dirmension 4 Code . . . . [E3]

and

Code Mame Include Bu... Last Date ... Dimension... Dimension. ..
CAMPAIGN  Campaign Analysis (Retail) 14.02.08 SALESCA,.. AREA

L\\% COST Costs analysis v 16.04.0 i
CUSTOMER  Custormer Group Analysis 14,02.08 AREA CUSTOME..,
DEPTEXF Departmental Expenses v 14.02.02 DEPARTM..,
REVEMNUE Sales Rewvenue v 14.02.08 AREA DEFARTH...

and finally if you apply filter Sales :

General | Dimension Filters Options

Departrment Filter, . . . . SALES ]

Row Mo, Description [% MNet Change Budget Yariance %
4 8320 Consultant Services 1 660,00 14,74
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